THURSDAY MARCH 28, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

VISITOR REMARKS CONCERNING AGENDA

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Consider amending the minutes of March 14, 2024 to correct the following:

Consider approving the hire of Penny Thoman County Caseworker 1, per the recommendation of Mayme Carter, Human Services Director, effective March 18, 2024.

| Tyler Brown, FT CO Effective March 18, 2024 | \$17.00 |
|--|---------|
| Penny Thoman, County Caseworker 1 | G22 |
| Effective March 18, 2024 | \$18.66 |

Consider approving the Minutes of March 14, 2024.

NEW BUSINESS

Consider proclaiming April 2024 as Safe Digging Month in Bradford County.

Consider proclaiming April 2024 as Child Abuse Prevention Month in Bradford County with the reading of the proclamation on the front steps of the courthouse on April 5, 2024 at 11:00am.

Consider approving a letter of support to the Bradford County Tourism Promotion Agency for the PA Route 6 Alliance's application to the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Community Conservation Partnership Grant Round 30.

Consider approving a letter of support for Guthrie Robert Packer Hospital's letter to Senator Fetterman and Senator Casey requesting funding for the replacement of a linear accelerator, a key piece of equipment for cancer care.

Consider approving a letter of support for the Bradford County Department of Public Safety's application to become an NREMT (National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians) testing site for Bradford County and surrounding areas.

Consider approving a One Call Agreement for Emergency Air Medical Services between Bradford County and Air Methods Corporation to provide centralized and coordinated communications services to obtain air ambulance services for scene-based emergencies within Bradford County, authorize the Chairman to sign.

Consider approving a donation to the Sayre Police Department Association for the 2024 Police Unity Tour in the amount of \$1,000.00. (Funding to come from the Commissioners' previously budgeted community outreach funds.)

Consider approving an Amended Unit of Service Funding Contract between Bradford/Sullivan County Mental Health Program and Allied Services effective July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, for a range of services designated to help disabled individuals with supported housing and rehabilitation.

Consider approving the fee agreement between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and the Law Firm of Protasio and Jasper, P.C effective March 1, 2024, through June 30, 2024., for contracted legal representation provided to Children and Youth Services in dependency cases in which CYS's solicitor has a conflict,

Consider approving a purchase of services agreement between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and Centre County Youth Service Bureau effective July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, to provide Shelter and Group care for females ages 12-18 and Independent Living for youth ages 17-21.

Consider approving the hire of Codie Sauers as a part-time regular Assistant Instructor, per the recommendation of Sarah Fowler, Literacy Director, effective April 1, 2024.

Consider approving the transfer of Jonathan Mizener from full-time Dispatcher to full-time Dispatcher 2, per the recommendation of Rob Repasky, 911 Director, effective March 10, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Francis Musengia for full-time Custodian/Maintenance, per the recommendation of Garron Kreger, Maintenance Director, effective April 1, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Olivia Corbin for Summer Intern - Public Safety, per the recommendation of Matt Williams, Public Safety Director, effective May 18, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Emily Matushin as full-time probationary County Caseworker 1, Mental Health, per the recommendation of Mayme Carter, Human Services Director, effective April 29, 2024.

Consider approving the transfer of Stacy Powers from County Caseworker 2 to full-time Prevention Specialist, Drug & Alcohol, per the recommendation of Mayme Carter, Human Services Director, effective April 1, 2024.

<u>OTHER</u>

Cody Wibirt has been appointed in response to a court order by the Court of Common Pleas to the position of Law Clerk Summer Intern for the Court of Common Pleas of Bradford County effective May 13, 2024.

SALARY BOARD

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

| Codie Sauers, PTR Assistant Instructor Effective May 13, 2024 | \$14.00 |
|---|---------|
| Jonathan Mizener | GPSB20 |
| Effective March 10, 2024 | \$19.09 |
| Francis Musengia, FT Custodian/Maintenance | G14 |
| Effective April 1, 2024 | \$15.15 |
| Emily Matushin, FT Probationary County Caseworker 1 | G22 |
| Effective April 29, 2024 | \$20.57 |
| Oliva Corbin, Summer Intern-Public Safety Effective May 18, 2024 | \$12.85 |
| Cody Wibirt, Summer Intern-Law Clerk Effective May 13, 2024 | \$14.00 |

THURSDAY MARCH 28, 2024

ASSESSMENT BOARD

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Consider approving the following tax exemption:

Ava Rauch 150 Hummingbird Lane Sayre, PA 18840 Veteran Exemption – NEW Parcel # 09-006.00-011-004-000

VISITOR REMARKS

ADJOURNMENT